eurojresh.

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING

Voor materialen bestemd voor het in contact komen met voeding

Article numbers Brabo Verpakking:
68871 Ready2cook alu bak zwart 276x176x45mm 19 20ml.
68872 Ready2cook DEKSEL helder tbv art. G1015 &G1020

Declaration of compliance with
e Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (as amended)
e Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (as amended)
e EN 602 Aluminium and aluminium allys — Wrought products — Chemical composition of
semi-finished products used for the fabrication of articles for use in contact with food
e Directive 94/62/EC
e Directive (EC) 1907/2006 REACH with possible amendments
e Regulation (EU) 1169/2011

All products are suitable for its intended use and have been tested for possible contamination and
hazards (interactions) towards products and consumers. Migration tests have therefore been carried
out.

Supplier will always assist in the choice of packaging but the packer is ultimately responsible for
choosing the right packaging for the product/process. The products must be tested until end shelf life
time by correct packaging trials to avoid process problems — product smell, taste or visual
deformation of the total end product. Potential re-use of packaging is depending on both production
process and product, and subsequently the re-use ability must be tested/documented by the
packer/producer.

Migartation tests:

4 hr at 100°C in water
6 h at 60°C in 95% ethanol

No SML’s present inside

Dual use additives that might be present: NA

Content of BPA; Inside: NA & Outside lacquer: BPA NIA
Intended for:

- Aqueous foods
- Alcoholic foods

1 Verklaring van overeenstemming « 01.11.2023 eurofresh.




eurojresh.

- Fatty foods

- Dryfoods

- Usein conventional oven
- Usein microwave

- Freezing

Filling/treatment:

- Temperature: Max. 350°C
- Time: Up to 2 hours

Storage after filling:

- Temperature: -40 to +40 °C
Combination of materials: (outside to inside)

- Lubricant — lacquer/print — aluminium foil — lubricant
Restrictions: Avoid direct contact with strongly acidic or salty food
Inventory storage:

- Max. 70% RH
- 5-25°C

International material recycling symbol:

alu

The declaration is indicative and applies to the product when used during normal and foreseeable
conditions consistent with refereed temperature-, time-, and contact constraints.

The information included in this document is valid from the stated version until this document is superseded.
Because of possible changes in the underlying legislation and regulations, as well as possible changes in the
products, we cannot guarantee that the status of this document will remain unchanged. We, therefore
recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically by accessing your contact at Brabo
Verpakking. It will be renewed in all cases where the previous conformity is no longer ensured and in case of

changes in the regulations.

Ondertekend door Euro Fresh NV
Datum: 01-01-2023

2

Robbie Wils
General Manager

Verklaring van overeenstemming « 01.11.2023

eurofresh.




